The city of Killeen issued a boil-water notice starting 7 a.m. Tuesday for residents from 2069 to 2427 Stagecoach Road, 2580 Stagecoach Road, 203 Green Oaks Drive and from 149 to 505 Llewellyn Drive.

City crews will be replacing water valves and turning off the water in order to complete the work. Service will be interrupted from about 7 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Once the work is complete, the city will flush the lines and test water samples. Residents will be notified once the order is lifted.

Contact Natalie Stewart at nstewart@kdhnews.com or 254-501-7555

(0) comments

Welcome to the discussion.

Keep it Clean. Please avoid obscene, vulgar, lewd, racist or sexually-oriented language.
PLEASE TURN OFF YOUR CAPS LOCK.
Don't Threaten. Threats of harming another person will not be tolerated.
Be Truthful. Don't knowingly lie about anyone or anything.
Be Nice. No racism, sexism or any sort of -ism that is degrading to another person.
Be Proactive. Use the 'Report' link on each comment to let us know of abusive posts.
Share with Us. We'd love to hear eyewitness accounts, the history behind an article.